





Hampshire Healthy Steps Privacy Notice

- Hampshire County Council has commissioned Barnardo's as a third-party data processor to provide the Hampshire Healthy Steps service. On behalf of Hampshire County Council, Barnardo's collects information about you in order to provide you with the service and to help evaluate the effectiveness of the service.
- The legal basis for our use of this information is Hampshire County Council's duty to improve public health and duty to commission specific public health services.
- Barnardo's will keep your personal information for no more than six years.
- Any data Barnardo's shares with Hampshire County Council, which may include anonymised data about the running of the service and pseudonymised data for evaluation, will be kept for no more than 4 years by Hampshire County Council.
- You have some legal rights in respect of the personal information we collect from you. Please see Hampshire County Council's website <u>Data Protection</u> page for further details
- You can contact the County Council's Data Protection Officer at data.protection@hants.gov.uk
- If you have a concern about the way we are collecting or using your personal data, you should raise your concern with us in the first instance or directly to the Information Commissioner's Office at https://ico.org.uk/concerns/
- We may be required to share your data with other agencies for legal reasons, a court order for example, or with other organisations if we believe that you are at risk of harm or may harm someone else.

Your right to receive a copy of your data (Subject Access Request)

You are entitled to request a copy of the data that Barnardo's holds about you for Hampshire Healthy Steps on behalf of Hampshire County Council. This is available at no charge to you. Please ask your worker or make your request verbally or in writing to:

Melissa Lewis, Barnardo's Children's Services Manager Email: <u>melissa.lewis@barnardos.org.uk</u> Telephone: 07738 857766

There is a form that you may use if you wish; your worker will provide you with a copy. It is also available on the Barnardo's website: www.barnardos.org.uk





Funded by

Opting out of having your information shared for the evaluation

We may share your pseudonymised personal information with a researcher seconded to Hampshire County Council from the University of Southampton so they can evaluate the effectiveness of the service. We will not share your name or contact details, but we may share other information that could make you identifiable. The researcher will not share information that makes you identifiable with anyone else. You can opt out of this below.

If you and/or your family do not want your information used to evaluate the effectiveness of the service, please contact the Barnardo's Children's Services Manager using the details above.